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Ref No.: SU/BTUR/Schedule/ 2.6 2 0 Date ™ ‘2 7 “" zgr’

To,

1 Chairman /Members of the
Research and Recognition Committee

2- The Dean of the Respective Faculties,

3) ‘The Head,
All Post-Graduate Departments,
Shivaji University, Kolhapur.

Sub :Meeting Schedule for the academic vear 2017-18 and item for the meetings

of the respective Research and Recognition committee.

Sir/Madam,

With reference to above, I am directed to inform you that the schedule for meetings of
Research and Recognition Committees for the academic year 2017-18 ( i.e. for first session in
July/August 2017 and for second session in Feb. /March. 2018) is enclosed herewith for
information and reference.

The meetings of Research and Recognition Committee will be scheduled accordingly with
the approval of the Chairman.Jn view of the same, I request you to send the items, if any to be
discussed in the said meetings at the earliest.

Kindly note that these are proposed meetings in the next academic year. The same will
the confirmed by issuing a separate meeting notice to the respective members of Research and
Recognition Committee.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

Dy. Registrar

Encl : As above

Copy to :

1) P.A. to the Hon’ble V.C., Pro. V.C., Registrar, Director, Examinations and Evaluation
2) Meeting Section



SHIVAIJI UNIVERSITY, KOLHAPUR

Schedule for meetings of Research and Recognition Committee

Sr.No. Name of the Board of studies Date
1 Hindi 25-07-2017
2 Marathi ' 25-07-2017
3 English 25-07-2017
4 Sanskrit 25-07-2017
5 Music 26-07-2017
6 Dramatics 26-07-2017
7 Ardhamagadhi 26-07-2017
8 Economics - 01-08-2017
9 History 01-08-2017
10 Social Work Education 01-08-2017
11 Philosophy 01-08-2017
12 Sociology and Anthropology 01-08-2017
13 Psychology 02-08-2017
14 Political Scieﬁce 02-08-2017
15 Library and Information Science 03-08-2017
16 Journalism and Communication 03-08-2017
17 Education 03-08-2017
18 Physical Education 05-08-2017
19 Law 05-08-2017
20 Business Economics, Banking and 08-08-2017

Mathematics and Statistics

21 Commerce, Mercantile and Industrial ) 08-08-2017
Law

22 Accountancy and Auditing, 08-08-2017
Actuarial Science and Cost
Accountancy

23 Business Management 08-08-2017

First Session

: Academic year 2017-18
Time

12-30 p.m.

12-30 p.m.
12-30 p.m.
12-30 p.m.

12-30 p.m.



10

5 2

12

13

14

15k,

16

17

18

Mathematics
Microbiology
Statistics

Physics

Electronics

Chemistry

Botany

Zoology

Geology

Geography

Home Science
Bio-Technology
Environmental Science
Food Science & Technology
Industrial Chemistry
Computer Science
Bio-Chemistry

Agrochemicals & Pest Management

09-08-2017
09-08-2017
09-08-2017
10-08-2017
10-08-2017
10-08-2017
11-08-2017
11-08-2017
14-08-2017
14-08-2017
16-08-2017
16-08-2017
16-08-2017
16-08-2017
18-08-2017
18-08-2017
18-08-2017

18-08-2017

a0 58



1 Civil Engineering 28-08-2017 12-30 p.m.

2 Mechanical Engineering 28-08-2017 e
3 Electrical Engineering 28-08-2017 -
4  Automobile Engineering 29-08-2017 M
5 Chemical Engineering - 29-08-2017
6 Electronics Engineering 30-08-2017 =
7 Pharmacy 30-08-2017
8 Bio-Technology Engineering 30-08-2017 12.30 p.m.
9 Information Technology 30-08-2017 -
10  Electronics &  Telecommunication the
Engineering ) 01-09-2017
11 Electrical & Electronics Engineering 01-09-2017 -
12 Production Engineering 01-09-2017 -
13 Instrumentation Engineering 01-09-2017 -
14  Textile Engineering ' 05-09-2017 -
15  Environmental Engineering 07-09-2017 i
16  Architecture Engineering 07-09-2017 -
17  Computer Science and Engineering 07-09-2017
18  Energy Technology 08-09-2017
19  Food Technology 08-09-2017

Note:-1) In view of the Provisions of Maharashtra Public Universities Act 2016, the
subjects referred under Board of studies mentioned in above schedule may be
revised, as per the statues notified by the State Government, from time to time.

2) The respective Chairman/Member should note that a separate meeting notice
will be issued by the University office, in order to confirm the meeting as per this
schedule.

[mportant Note:-

Provision No. 68(2) of the Maharashtra Public Universities Act 2016

If a person nominated, elected, appointed or co-opted to any authority or bady remains
absent without prior permission of the authority or pody for three consecutive meetings, he shall be
| deemed to have vacated his membership and he shall cease to be a member from the date of the
\;Hrd such meeting in which he has remained absent. . J




Second Session

Schedule for meetings of Research and Recognition Committee : Academic year 2017-18

Sr.No.

1

2

10

11

12

18

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

Name of the Board of studies
Hindi

Marathi

English

Sanskrit

Music

Dramatics

Ardhamagadhi

Economics

History

Social Work Education
Philosophy

Sociology and Anthropology
Psychology

Political Science

Library and Information Science
Journalism and Communication
Education

Physical Education

Law

Business Economics, Banking and
Mathematics and Statistics

Commerce, Mercantile and Industrial

Law

Accountancy and Auditing,
Actuarial Science and Cost
Accountancy

Date

01-02-2018

01-02-2018

01-02-2018

01-02-2018

02-02-2018

02-02-2018

02-02-2018

02-02-2018

07-02-2018

07-02-2018

07-02-2018

07-02-2018

08-02-2018

08-02-2018

08-02-2018

08-02-2018

09-02-2018

09-02-2018

09-02-2018

09-02-2018

13-02-2018

13-02-2018

a1 AN ANa0

Time

12-30 p.m.

12-30 p.m.

12-30 p.m.

12-30 p.m.

12-30'p.r.




10

13

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

Mathematics
Microbiology
Statistics

Physic.;,

Electronics

Chemistry

Botany

Zoology

Geology

Geography

Home Science
Bio-Technology
Environmental Science
Food Science & Technology
Industrial Chemistry
Computer Science
Bio-Chemistry

Agrochemical & Pest Management

14-02-2018

14-02-2018

14-02-2018

14-02-2018

15-02-2018

15-02-2018

15-02-2018

15-02-2018

16-02-2018

16-02-2018

16-02-2018

16-02-2018

20-02-2018

20-02-2018

20-02-2018

20-02-2018

21-02-2018

21-02-2018

P.T.(



& Civil Engineering 22-02-2018 12-30 p.m.

z Mechanical Engineering 22-02-2018 #

3 Electrical Engineering 22-02-2018 "-

4 Automobile Engineering 23-02-2018 M

5 Chemical Engineering 23-02-2018 "-

6 Electronics Engineering 23-02-2018

7 Pharmacy 23-02-2018 -

8 Bio-Technology Engineering 27-02-2018 12.30 p.m.

9 Information Technology 27-02-2018 -

10  Electronics & Telecommunication M-
Engineering SRS

i Electrical & Electronics Engineering 27-02-2018 -

12 Production Engineering 01-03-2018 3

13 Instrumentation Engineering 01-03-2018 -

14 Textile Engineering 03-03-2018 -

15 Environmental Engineering 03-03-2018 -

16 Architecture Engineering 03-03-2018 "-

17 Computer Science and Engineering 06-03-2018 A

18 Energy Technology 06-03-2018

19 Food Technology 06-03-2018

Note :- 1) In view of the Provisions of Maharashtra Public Universities Act 2016, tt
subjects referred under Board of studies mentioned in above schedule may |
revised, as per the statues notified by the State Government, from time to time.

2) The respective Chairman/Member should note that a separate meeting noti
will be issued by the University office, in order to confirm the meeting as per th
schedule.

Important Note:- '

' Provision No. 68(2) of the Maharashtra Public Universities Act 2016

. If a person nominated, elected, appointed or co-opted to any authority or body remains
| absent without prior permission of the authority or body for three consecutive meetings, he shall be
| deemed to have vacated his membership and he shall cease to be a member from the date of the




