

NAAC A Grade

SHIVAJI UNIVERSITY, KOLHAPUR-416 004. MAHARASHTRA

PHONE: EPABX-2609000 PGBUTR – 0231-2609139

FAX +91-0231-2691533 & 2692333 website: www.unishivaji.ac.in

शिवाजी विद्यापीठ, कोल्हापूर - ४१६ ००४.

दुरध्वनी :(ईपीएबीएक्स) २६०९००० पी.जी.बी.यु.टी.आर. २६०९१३९)

फॅक्स :+९१-०२३१-२६९१५३३ व २६९२३३३. e-mail : directorbcud@unishivaji.ac.in

pgbutr@unishivaji.ac.in

Ref. No.: SU/BTUR/Schedule/ 2620

Date 3 JUL 2017

To,

- 1 Chairman / Members of the Research and Recognition Committee
- 2- The Dean of the Respective Faculties,
- The Head,
 All Post-Graduate Departments,
 Shivaji University, Kolhapur.

<u>Sub : Meeting Schedule for the academic year 2017-18 and item for the meetings of the respective Research and Recognition committee.</u>

Sir/Madam,

With reference to above, I am directed to inform you that the schedule for meetings of Research and Recognition Committees for the academic year 2017-18 (i.e. for first session in July/August 2017 and for second session in Feb. /March. 2018) is enclosed herewith for information and reference.

The meetings of Research and Recognition Committee will be scheduled accordingly with the approval of the Chairman. In view of the same, I request you to send the items, if any to be discussed in the said meetings at the earliest.

Kindly note that these are proposed meetings in the next academic year. The same will the confirmed by issuing a separate meeting notice to the respective members of Research and Recognition Committee.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

Dy. Registrar

Encl: As above

Copy to:

1) P.A. to the Hon'ble V.C., Pro. V.C., Registrar, Director, Examinations and Evaluation

2) Meeting Section

SHIVAJI UNIVERSITY, KOLHAPUR

Schedule for meetings of Research and Recognition Committee: Academic year 2017-18

Sr.No.	Name of the Board of studies	Date	Time
1	Hindi	25-07-2017	12-30 p.m.
2	Marathi	25-07-2017	-"-
3	English	25-07-2017	_11_
4	Sanskrit	25-07-2017	_11_
5	Music	26-07-2017	_11_
6	Dramatics	26-07-2017	_"_ _**
7	Ardhamagadhi	26-07-2017	_11_
8	Economics	01-08-2017	12-30 p.m.
9	History	01-08-2017	_11_
10	Social Work Education	01-08-2017	_"_
11	Philosophy	01-08-2017	
12	Sociology and Anthropology	01-08-2017	_11_
13	Psychology	02-08-2017	_"_
14	Political Science	02-08-2017	_"-
15	Library and Information Science	03-08-2017	12-30 p.m.
16	Journalism and Communication	03-08-2017	_11_
17	Education	03-08-2017	12-30 p.m.
18	Physical Education	05-08-2017	12-30 p.m.
19	Law	05-08-2017	12-30 p.m.
20	Business Economics, Banking and Mathematics and Statistics	08-08-2017	12-30 p.m.
21	Commerce, Mercantile and Industrial Law	08-08-2017	_tt t _{ind} e
22	Accountancy and Auditing, Actuarial Science and Cost Accountancy	08-08-2017	_11_
23	Business Management	08-08-2017	_11

1	Mathematics	09-08-2017	12-30 p.m.
2	Microbiology	09-08-2017	_"_
3	Statistics	09-08-2017	_"-
4	Physics •	10-08-2017	_"-
5	Electronics	10-08-2017	_"-
6	Chemistry	10-08-2017	_"-
7	Botany	11-08-2017	_"-
8	Zoology	11-08-2017	_"-
9	Geology	14-08-2017	_11_
10	Geography	14-08-2017	_11
11	Home Science	16-08-2017	_11_
12	Bio-Technology	16-08-2017	12.30 p.m.
13	Environmental Science	16-08-2017	_11_
14	Food Science & Technology	16-08-2017	_"-
15 .	Industrial Chemistry	18-08-2017	_n_
16	Computer Science	18-08-2017	
17	Bio-Chemistry	18-08-2017	_u_
18	Agrochemicals & Pest Management	18-08-2017	

1	Civil Engineering	28-08-2017	12-30 p.m.
2	Mechanical Engineering	28-08-2017	-u-
3	Electrical Engineering	28-08-2017	_"-
4	Automobile Engineering	29-08-2017	_n_
5	Chemical Engineering	29-08-2017	_"_
6	Electronics Engineering	30-08-2017	-11-
7	Pharmacy	30-08-2017	_11_
8	Bio-Technology Engineering	30-08-2017	12.30 p.m.
9	Information Technology	30-08-2017	_n_
10	Electronics & Telecommunication Engineering	01-09-2017	_0_
11	Electrical & Electronics Engineering	01-09-2017	_"-
12	Production Engineering	01-09-2017	-"-
13	Instrumentation Engineering	01-09-2017	_u_
14	Textile Engineering	05-09-2017	_"-
15	Environmental Engineering	07-09-2017	_11_
16	Architecture Engineering	07-09-2017	_0_
17	Computer Science and Engineering	07-09-2017	_"-
18	Energy Technology	08-09-2017	
19	Food Technology	08-09-2017	

Note:-1) In view of the Provisions of Maharashtra Public Universities Act 2016, the subjects referred under Board of studies mentioned in above schedule may be revised, as per the statues notified by the State Government, from time to time.

2) The respective Chairman/Member should note that a separate meeting notice will be issued by the University office, in order to confirm the meeting as per this schedule.

Important Note:-

Provision No. 68(2) of the Maharashtra Public Universities Act 2016

If a person nominated, elected, appointed or co-opted to any authority or body remains absent without prior permission of the authority or body for three consecutive meetings, he shall be deemed to have vacated his membership and he shall cease to be a member from the date of the third such meeting in which he has remained absent.

Schedule for meetings of Research and Recognition Committee: Academic year 2017-18

Sr.No.	Name of the Board of studies	Date	Time
1	Hindi	01-02-2018	12-30 p.m.
2	Marathi	01-02-2018	
3	English	01-02-2018	_n_
4	Sanskrit	01-02-2018	_11_
5	Music	02-02-2018	_"-
6	Dramatics	02-02-2018	_11_
7	Ardhamagadhi	02-02-2018	_"-
8	Economics	02-02-2018	12-30 p.m.
9	History	07-02-2018	_"_
10	Social Work Education	07-02-2018	_"-
11	Philosophy	07-02-2018	
12	Sociology and Anthropology	07-02-2018	-"-
13	Psychology	08-02-2018	_n_
14	Political Science	08-02-2018	_11_
15	Library and Information Science	08-02-2018	12-30 p.m.
16	Journalism and Communication	08-02-2018	_n_
17	Education	09-02-2018	12-30 p.m.
18	Physical Education	09-02-2018	12 - 30 p.m.
19	Law	09-02-2018	12-30 p.m.
	Live Looken Landon	00.00.2040	12.20
20	Business Economics, Banking and Mathematics and Statistics	09-02-2018	12-30 p.m.
21	Commerce, Mercantile and Industrial Law	13-02-2018	_11_
22	Accountancy and Auditing, Actuarial Science and Cost Accountancy	13-02-2018	_11_
		12 02 2010	п

1	Mathematics	14-02-2018	12 - 30 p.m.
2	Microbiology	14-02-2018	_"-
3	Statistics	14-02-2018	_"-
4	Physics	14-02-2018	_n_
5	Electronics	15-02-2018	_"_"
6	Chemistry	15-02-2018	-"-
7	Botany	15-02-2018	_"_
8	Zoology	15-02-2018	_"_
9	Geology	16-02-2018	_11_
10	Geography	16-02-2018	_11_
11	Home Science	16-02-2018	_11_
12	Bio-Technology	16-02-2018	12.30 p.m.
13	Environmental Science	20-02-2018	_"-
14	Food Science & Technology	20-02-2018	_11_
15	Industrial Chemistry	20-02-2018	_"-
16	Computer Science	20-02-2018	_11_
17	Bio-Chemistry	21-02-2018	_11_
18	Agrochemical & Pest Management	21-02-2018	_"_

1	Civil Engineering	22-02-2018	12-30 p.m.
2	Mechanical Engineering	22-02-2018	-11-
3	Electrical Engineering	22-02-2018	_11_
4	Automobile Engineering	23-02-2018	_"-
5	Chemical Engineering	23-02-2018	
6	Electronics Engineering	23-02-2018	_"_
7	Pharmacy	23-02-2018	_"_
8	Bio-Technology Engineering	27-02-2018	12.30 p.m.
9	Information Technology	27-02-2018	_"-
10	Electronics & Telecommunication Engineering	27-02-2018	_"-
11	Electrical & Electronics Engineering	27-02-2018	_"_
12	Production Engineering	01-03-2018	_"_
13	Instrumentation Engineering	01-03-2018	_"_
14	Textile Engineering	03-03-2018	_11_
15	Environmental Engineering	03-03-2018	_"-
16	Architecture Engineering	03-03-2018	_"_
17	Computer Science and Engineering	06-03-2018	_"_
18	Energy Technology	06-03-2018	
19	Food Technology	06-03-2018	

Note:-1) In view of the Provisions of Maharashtra Public Universities Act 2016, the subjects referred under Board of studies mentioned in above schedule may be revised, as per the statues notified by the State Government, from time to time.

2) The respective Chairman/Member should note that a separate meeting notice will be issued by the University office, in order to confirm the meeting as per the schedule.

Important Note:-

Provision No. 68(2) of the Maharashtra Public Universities Act 2016

If a person nominated, elected, appointed or co-opted to any authority or body remains absent without prior permission of the authority or body for three consecutive meetings, he shall be deemed to have vacated his membership and he shall cease to be a member from the date of the